
Skelmorlie Golf Club 2022 Fixture List 

Day Date Gents Ladies     

Saturday 05-Mar-22 Texas Scramble Mixed Texas Scramble Mixed 

Sunday 06-Mar-22 
  

Monday 07-Mar-22 
  

Tuesday 08-Mar-22 
  

Wednesday 09-Mar-22 
  

Thursday 10-Mar-22 
  

Friday 11-Mar-22 
  

Saturday 12-Mar-22 March Medal & Jar Finals 
 

Sunday 13-Mar-22 
  

Monday 14-Mar-22 
  

Tuesday 15-Mar-22 
  

Wednesday 16-Mar-22            March Wed Medal 
 

Thursday 17-Mar-22 
  

Friday 18-Mar-22 
 

Medal 

Saturday 19-Mar-22 March Gents Jar & Medal 
finals 

Summer League 

Sunday 20-Mar-22 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 21-Mar-22 
  

Tuesday 22-Mar-22 
  

Wednesday 23-Mar-22 
  

Thursday 24-Mar-22 
  

Friday 25-Mar-22 
  

Saturday 26-Mar-22 18 Hole sweep Thistle 

Sunday 27-Mar-22 
  

Monday 28-Mar-22 
  

Tuesday 29-Mar-22 
  

Wednesday 30-Mar-22 
  

Thursday 31-Mar-22 
  

Friday 01-Apr-22 
 

Jug 

Saturday 02-Apr-22 April Medal Saturday Medal 

Sunday 03-Apr-22 
  

Monday 04-Apr-22 
  

Tuesday 05-Apr-22 
  

Wednesday 06-Apr-22 
  

Thursday 07-Apr-22 
  

Friday 08-Apr-22 
 

Season Jug Final 

Saturday 09-Apr-22 WC McIntyre Trophy Round 1 Summer League 

Sunday 10-Apr-22 
 

Edna Trophy 4 Club 

Monday 11-Apr-22 
  

Tuesday 12-Apr-22 
  

Wednesday 13-Apr-22 Wednesday Medal 
 

Thursday 14-Apr-22 
  



Friday 15-Apr-22 
 

Medal 

Saturday 16-Apr-22 WC McIntyre Trophy Round 2 Summer League 

Sunday 17-Apr-22 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 18-Apr-22 
  

Tuesday 19-Apr-22 
  

Wednesday 20-Apr-22 
  

Thursday 21-Apr-22 
  

Friday 22-Apr-22 
  

Saturday 23-Apr-22 Spring Meeting Captain v Vice Captain Tee 
Off 14:00 

Sunday 24-Apr-22 
  

Monday 25-Apr-22 
  

Tuesday 26-Apr-22 
  

Wednesday 27-Apr-22 
  

Thursday 28-Apr-22 
  

Friday 29-Apr-22 
 

Spring Meeting & Champ 
Qual 1-4 

Saturday 30-Apr-22 18 Hole Sweep Thistle 

Sunday 01-May-22 
 

Rose Aitken 10am tee off 

Monday 02-May-22 
  

Tuesday 03-May-22 
  

Wednesday 04-May-22   
 

Thursday 05-May-22 
  

Friday 06-May-22 
 

Jug 

Saturday 07-May-22 May Medal, Gents & Senior 
Champ Qual 

Summer league 

Sunday 08-May-22 
  

Monday 09-May-22 
  

Tuesday 10-May-22 
  

Wednesday 11-May-22 
 

Erskine Hospital Stableford 

Thursday 12-May-22 
  

Friday 13-May-22 
  

Saturday 14-May-22 Captains Prize Bogey Comp Summer League 

Sunday 15-May-22 Mixed 4’s Scottish Mixed 
Qualifier 

Mixed 4’s Scottish Mixed 
Qualifier 

Monday 16-May-22 
  

Tuesday 17-May-22 
  

Wednesday 18-May-22 May Wednesday Medal 
 

Thursday 19-May-22 
  

Friday 20-May-22 
 

Medal 

Saturday 21-May-22 18 Hole Sweep Summer League 

Sunday 22-May-22 
 

Medal & Championship Qual 
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Monday 23-May-22 
  

Tuesday 24-May-22 
  

Wednesday 25-May-22 
  

Thursday 26-May-22 
  



Friday 27-May-22 
  

Saturday 28-May-22 Clubmasters Trophy – 
Greensome- (BBQ in the evening) 

Thistle (BBQ in evening) 

Sunday 29-May-22 
  

Monday 30-May-22 
  

Tuesday 31-May-22 
  

Wednesday 01-Jun-22 Wednesday Medal 
 

Thursday 02-Jun-22 
  

Friday 03-Jun-22 
 

Jug 

Saturday 04-Jun-22 J.B. Tobin Trophy Summer League 

Sunday 05-Jun-22 
  

Monday 06-Jun-22 
  

Tuesday 07-Jun-22 
  

Wednesday 08-Jun-22 
 

RNLI Stableford 

Thursday 09-Jun-22 
  

Friday 10-Jun-22 
  

Saturday 11-Jun-22 June Medal + Gents & Seniors 
Champ Qual 

Medal 

Sunday 12-Jun-22 Sponsors Day Shotgun Start 
Course Closed All Day 

Sponsors Day Shotgun Start 
Course Closed All Day 

Monday 13-Jun-22   

Tuesday 14-Jun-22   

Wednesday 15-Jun-22   

Thursday 16-Jun-22   

Friday 17-Jun-22  Medal 

Saturday 18-Jun-22 Hospice Charity Summer League 

Sunday 19-Jun-22 Gents Open Max h/c 24  

Monday 20-Jun-22   

Tuesday 21-Jun-22   

Wednesday 22-Jun-22 June Wed Medal  

Thursday 23-Jun-22   

Friday 24-Jun-22  Summer Meeting & 
Championship Qual 3 of 4 

Saturday 25-Jun-22 Summer Meeting & Sen 
Champ Qual 

Thistle 

Sunday 26-Jun-22 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 27-Jun-22   

Tuesday 28-Jun-22   

Wednesday 29-Jun-22   

Thursday 30-Jun-22   

Friday 01-Jul-22  Jug 

Saturday 02-Jul-22 Presidents Day Presidents Day 

Sunday 03-Jul-22 Fundraising Weekend Fundraising Weekend 

Monday 04-Jul-22   

Tuesday 05-Jul-22   

Wednesday 06-Jul-22  Eclectic 1 of 2 

Thursday 07-Jul-22   



Friday 08-Jul-22   

Saturday 09-Jul-22 July Medal, Gents & Seniors 
Champ Qual 

Thistle 

Sunday 10-Jul-22 Alec Dillon Member & Guest 
Day 

Alec Dillon Member & Guest 
Day 

Monday 11-Jul-22   

Tuesday 12-Jul-22   

Wednesday 13-Jul-22  Eclectic 2 of 2 

Thursday 14-Jul-22   

Friday 15-Jul-22  Medal 

Saturday 16-Jul-22 Clyde Coast Charity-Stableford Summer League 

Sunday 17-Jul-22 Mixed 4’s Centenary Quaich Mixed 4’s Centenary Quaich 

Monday 18-Jul-22   

Tuesday 19-Jul-22   

Wednesday 20-Jul-22 July Wednesday Medal  

Thursday 21-Jul-22   

Friday 22-Jul-22   

Saturday 23-Jul-22 J Hamilton Trophy Summer League 

Sunday 24-Jul-22  Medal & Championship Qual 4 
of 4 (10am tee off) 

Monday 25-Jul-22   

Tuesday 26-Jul-22   

Wednesday 27-Jul-22  Heart Foundation Stableford 

Thursday 28-Jul-22   

Friday 29-Jul-22   

Saturday 30-Jul-22 Championship Qualifier & 18 
Hole Sweep 

Summer League 

Sunday 31-Jul-22  Bronze & Championship Semi 
Finals 

Monday 01-Aug-22 Championship Quarter Finals  

Tuesday 02-Aug-22   

Wednesday 03-Aug-22   

Thursday 04-Aug-22 Championship Semi Finals  

Friday 05-Aug-22  Jug 

Saturday 06-Aug-22 August Medal Bronze Championship Final 

Sunday 07-Aug-22 Finals Day (See notice board) Finals Day (See notice board) 

Monday 08-Aug-22   

Tuesday 09-Aug-22   

Wednesday 10-Aug-22   

Thursday 11-Aug-22   

Friday 12-Aug-22   

Saturday 13-Aug-22 J Paton Trophy 1-2 Saturday Medal 

Sunday 14-Aug-22   

Monday 15-Aug-22   

Tuesday 16-Aug-22   

Wednesday 17-Aug-22  Ardgowan Hosp Stableford 

Thursday 18-Aug-22   



Friday 19-Aug-22  Medal 

Saturday 20-Aug-22 J Paton Trophy 2-2 Thistle 

Sunday 21-Aug-22 Jamie O’Neil Day & Mixed 
Away Day 

Jamie O’Neil Day & Mixed 
Away Day 

Monday 22-Aug-22   

Tuesday 23-Aug-22   

Wednesday 24-Aug-22 August Wed Medal  

Thursday 25-Aug-22   

Friday 26-Aug-22  Autumn Meeting 

Saturday 27-Aug-22 Hugh Boyd Trophy – Stableford            
Greenkeepers Day 

Summer League 

Sunday 28-Aug-22   

Monday 29-Aug-22   

Tuesday 30-Aug-22   

Wednesday 31-Aug-22   

Thursday 01-Sep-22   

Friday 02-Sep-22  Jug 

Saturday 03-Sep-22 18 Hole Sweep Thistle 

Sunday 04-Sep-22 Breast Cancer Pink day Breast Cancer Pink Day 

Monday 05-Sep-22   

Tuesday 06-Sep-22   

Wednesday 07-Sep-22   

Thursday 08-Sep-22 Seniors Open  

Friday 09-Sep-22   

Saturday 10-Sep-22 September Medal Thistle Finals & Strokeplay  

Sunday 11-Sep-22  Ladies Open 

Monday 12-Sep-22   

Tuesday 13-Sep-22   

Wednesday 14-Sep-22 September Wed Medal  

Thursday 15-Sep-22   

Friday 16-Sep-22  Medal 

Saturday 17-Sep-22 Autumn Meeting Summer League 

Sunday 18-Sep-22 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 19-Sep-22   

Tuesday 20-Sep-22   

Wednesday 21-Sep-22   

Thursday 22-Sep-22   

Friday 23-Sep-22   

Saturday 24-Sep-22 Match Sec Cup- Stableford         
Pub Day 12:30 Tee Off 

Medal Finals  

Sunday 25-Sep-22  Centenary Cup 10am tee off 

Monday 26-Sep-22   

Tuesday 27-Sep-22   

Wednesday 28-Sep-22   

Thursday 29-Sep-22   

Friday 30-Sep-22   

Saturday 01-Oct-22 18 Hole Sweep Summer League 



Sunday 02-Oct-22   

Monday 03-Oct-22   

Tuesday 04-Oct-22   

Wednesday 05-Oct-22   

Thursday 06-Oct-22   

Friday 07-Oct-22  Jug 

Saturday 08-Oct-22 October Medal Summer League 

Sunday 09-Oct-22   

Monday 10-Oct-22   

Tuesday 11-Oct-22   

Wednesday 12-Oct-22   

Thursday 13-Oct-22   

Friday 14-Oct-22   

Saturday 15-Oct-22 Gents Texas Scramble Summer League 

Sunday 16-Oct-22 Mixed 4’s Final Mixed 4’s Final 

Monday 17-Oct-22   

Tuesday 18-Oct-22   

Wednesday 19-Oct-22 October Wed Medal  

Thursday 20-Oct-22   

Friday 21-Oct-22  Medal 

Saturday 22-Oct-22 October Jar  

Sunday 23-Oct-22   

Monday 24-Oct-22   

Tuesday 25-Oct-22   

Wednesday 26-Oct-22   

Thursday 27-Oct-22   

Friday 28-Oct-22   

Saturday 29-Oct-22 18 Hole Sweep Winter Warmer 

Sunday 30-Oct-22   

Monday 31-Oct-22   

Tuesday 01-Nov-22   

Wednesday 02-Nov-22  Ladies AGM 

Thursday 03-Nov-22   

Friday 04-Nov-22   

Saturday 05-Nov-22 November Medal  

Sunday 06-Nov-22   

Monday 07-Nov-22   

Tuesday 08-Nov-22   

Wednesday 09-Nov-22   

Thursday 10-Nov-22   

Friday 11-Nov-22   

Saturday 12-Nov-22   

Sunday 13-Nov-22   

Monday 14-Nov-22   

Tuesday 15-Nov-22   

Wednesday 16-Nov-22   



Thursday 17-Nov-22   

Friday 18-Nov-22  Xmas Shopping 

Saturday 19-Nov-22 November Jar  

Sunday 20-Nov-22 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 21-Nov-22   

Tuesday 22-Nov-22   

Wednesday 23-Nov-22   

Thursday 24-Nov-22   

Friday 25-Nov-22   

Saturday 26-Nov-22  Winter Warmer 

Sunday 27-Nov-22   

Monday 28-Nov-22   

Tuesday 29-Nov-22   

Wednesday 30-Nov-22   

Thursday 01-Dec-22 AGM AGM 

Friday 02-Dec-22   

Saturday 03-Dec-22 December Medal  

Sunday 04-Dec-22   

Monday 05-Dec-22   

Tuesday 06-Dec-22   

Wednesday 07-Dec-22   

Thursday 08-Dec-22   

Friday 09-Dec-22   

Saturday 10-Dec-22  Xmas Winter Warmer, The 
Santa Swing 

Sunday 11-Dec-22   

Monday 12-Dec-22   

Tuesday 13-Dec-22   

Wednesday 14-Dec-22   

Thursday 15-Dec-22   

Friday 16-Dec-22   

Saturday 17-Dec-22 December Jar  

Sunday 18-Dec-22 Mixed 4’s Xmas Bash Mixed 4’s Xmas Bash 

Monday 19-Dec-22   

Tuesday 20-Dec-22   

Wednesday 21-Dec-22   

Thursday 22-Dec-22   

Friday 23-Dec-22   

Saturday 24-Dec-22   

Sunday 25-Dec-22   

Monday 26-Dec-22   

Tuesday 27-Dec-22   

Wednesday 28-Dec-22   

Thursday 29-Dec-22   

Friday 30-Dec-22   

Saturday 31-Dec-22   



Sunday 01-Jan-23   

Monday 02-Jan-23   

Tuesday 03-Jan-23   

Wednesday 04-Jan-23   

Thursday 05-Jan-23   

Friday 06-Jan-23   

Saturday 07-Jan-23 January Medal  

Sunday 08-Jan-23   

Monday 09-Jan-23   

Tuesday 10-Jan-23   

Wednesday 11-Jan-23   

Thursday 12-Jan-23   

Friday 13-Jan-23   

Saturday 14-Jan-23   

Sunday 15-Jan-23 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 16-Jan-23   

Tuesday 17-Jan-23   

Wednesday 18-Jan-23   

Thursday 19-Jan-23   

Friday 20-Jan-23   

Saturday 21-Jan-23 January Jar  

Sunday 22-Jan-23   

Monday 23-Jan-23   

Tuesday 24-Jan-23   

Wednesday 25-Jan-23   

Thursday 26-Jan-23   

Friday 27-Jan-23   

Saturday 28-Jan-23  Winter Warmer 

Sunday 29-Jan-23   

Monday 30-Jan-23   

Tuesday 31-Jan-23   

Wednesday 01-Feb-23   

Thursday 02-Feb-23   

Friday 03-Feb-23   

Saturday 04-Feb-23 February Medal  

Sunday 05-Feb-23   

Monday 06-Feb-23   

Tuesday 07-Feb-23   

Wednesday 08-Feb-23   

Thursday 09-Feb-23   

Friday 10-Feb-23   

Saturday 11-Feb-23   

Sunday 12-Feb-23   

Monday 13-Feb-23   

Tuesday 14-Feb-23   

Wednesday 15-Feb-23   



Thursday 16-Feb-23   

Friday 17-Feb-23   

Saturday 18-Feb-23 February Jar  

Sunday 19-Feb-23 Mixed 4’s Mixed 4’s 

Monday 20-Feb-23   

Tuesday 21-Feb-23   

Wednesday 22-Feb-23   

Thursday 23-Feb-23   

Friday 24-Feb-23   

Saturday 25-feb-23  Winter Warmer 

Sunday 26-Feb-23   

Monday 27-Feb-23   

Tuesday 28-Feb-23   

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



    

 


